

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7927/2025

KIRTEE KOUSHIKA PANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only T.P.(C) No. 1080/2025 is listed under this item]

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1080/2025 (XIV)

Date : 14-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, AOR  
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Parija, Adv.  
Ms. Gitanjali Tripathy, Adv.  
Ms. Gautami Budhapriya, Adv.  
Ms. Bhumika Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Adarsh Verma , AOR  
Mr. Ganga Sagar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Chaurasiya, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Mitr Rao, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Shlok Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1080/2025

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.1, 6 and 7.

Respondent nos.2 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file Affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti service in respect of respondent no.5 despite grant of last opportunity.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

pm