

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7927/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2025 in WP(C) No. 4811/2025 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

KIRTEE KOUSHIKA PANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2026 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Parija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.04.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR