

ITEM NO.39 + 59

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7927/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2025 in WP(C) No. 4811/2025 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

KIRTEE KOUSHIKA PANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 162248/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 161932/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 223997/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

IA No. 212159/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1080/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 72176/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AFFIDAVIT OF DASTI SERVICE

IA No. 97019/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

with

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 140/2026

Date : 15-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, AOR
Mrs. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Parija, Adv.
Mrs. Gitanjali Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Amrita Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Bishi, Adv.

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Aor, Adv.

Mr. Ganga Sagar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Anuraag Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Verma, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Shlok Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Suhail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Velasree S, Adv.
Mr. Farid Ahmed Nizami, Adv.
Mr. Vratika Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Sadiq Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Alamgir Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Handa, Adv.

Mr. Sahil A Garg Narwana, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Post these matters for final disposal on 04.05.2026.

2. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the National Testing Agency [NTA] shall move a Transfer Petition with respect to SLP (C) No. 7927/2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR